Königswinkel 10
32825 Blomberg
Germany
Phone +49 5235 9500 0
Fax +49 5235 9500 10
TEST REPORT
IEC 61993-2: 2001-12
MARITIME NAVIGATION AND

see also Annex B
Type: AIS Transponder
Type designation: UAIS DEBEG 3400
Serial No.: -
Alignment range: 156.025 to 162.025 MHz
Switching range: 156.025 to 162.025 MHz
Channel separation: 12.5 kHz / 25 kHz
Rated RF output power: Nominal low power:   2.0 W / 33 dBm
Nominal high power:  12.5 W / 41 dBm
Supply Voltage: Unom= 24.0 V DC Umin= 21.6 V DC Umax= 31.2 V DC
Printed circuit designation: -
Software: -
Ports/Connectors
Identification Connector Length
EUT Ancillary
DC-power-supply fixed Not specified 2 m
RS 422 data communication fixed D-Sub 3 m
VHF-antenna TNC BNC 3 m
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: R50387 Edition 2
Examiner: Raimund BLASK Date of issue: 03 March 2005 page 6 of 21
3 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
All tests, documented in this test-report were carried out, because the EUT
(see test-report R20273) was modified by the applicant / manufacturer as follows:
1. The rf-module from the transmitter output stage was changed from
M67748H (old version, no longer available) to RA08H1317M (new version).
Therefore 50 different EUT´s were measured.
Only the conducted spurious emission measurement (30 MHz to 4 GHz) and the transmitter
output-power (nominal high power output) were carried out and documented in this test-report
(ordered by the applicant).
Additional information:
As requested by the applicant, the EUT was operating in normal operation-mode
(Channel 87 / 88, update-rate 2 s).
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: R50387 Edition 2
Examiner: Raimund BLASK Date of issue: 03 March 2005 page 7 of 21
TEST OVERVIEW
Part 15 Physical tests
Transmitter requirements
15.1 TDMA Transmitter
15.1.1 Frequency error Not ordered by the applicant
15.1.2 Carrier power (conducted) Applicable
15.1.3 Modulation Spectrum 25 kHz Channel mode Not ordered by the applicant
15.1.4 Modulation Spectrum 12.5 kHz Channel mode Not ordered by the applicant
15.1.5 Transmitter attack time Not ordered by the applicant
15.1.6 Transmitter release time Not ordered by the applicant
15.2 DSC Transmission
15.2.1 Frequency error of the DSC Transmission Not ordered by the applicant
15.2.2 Modulation Rate Not ordered by the applicant
Receiver requirements
15.3 TDMA Receiver
15.3.1 Sensitivity - 25 kHz Operation Not ordered by the applicant
15.3.2 Sensitivity - 12.5 kHz Operation Not ordered by the applicant
15.3.3 Error behaviour at high input level Not ordered by the applicant
15.3.4 Co-channel rejection - 25 kHz operation Not ordered by the applicant
15.3.5 Co-channel rejection - 12.5 kHz operation Not ordered by the applicant
15.3.6 Adjacent channel selectivity - 25 kHz operation Not ordered by the applicant
15.3.7 Adjacent channel selectivity - 12.5 kHz operation Not ordered by the applicant
15.3.8 Spurious response rejection Not ordered by the applicant
15.3.9 Intermodulation response rejection and blocking Not ordered by the applicant
15.3.10 Transmit to receive switching time Not ordered by the applicant
15.4 DSC Receiver
15.4.1 Maximum sensitivity Not ordered by the applicant
15.4.2 Error behaviour at high input level Not ordered by the applicant